★Roll Call Nur	mber	A			Agenda Item Number		
Date August	t 6, 20	07	···				
	VAN	NDALI <i>i</i>	VA FO A TRU	N HAUI R ADDI NK SAN	HANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH EN & ASSOCIATES, INC. TIONAL WORK ON THE HITARY SEWER EMERGENCY REPAIR NOT TO EXCEED \$57,684.99		
Change Ord Van Hauen, Sanitary Sev	ler No. Presid wer Er be and	dent, P.onergeno d is here	ween to O. Box ey Repose to appear to a possible to a poss	the City 71456, air to pro proved, a	of Des Moines and Van Hauen & Associates, Inc., Mark Clive, Iowa, 50325, for additional work on the Vandalia Trundovide additional sanitary sewer repairs, for a total not to exceed and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said accident Number 17-481 attached) wity ID 07-2007-007		
Moved by _ FORM APP	PROVI	K		Indywa Vanderj City Atto	·		
Funding Sou			8 CIP,	Page Sar	nitary-5, City-Wide Sanitary Sewers, SAE054,		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE			ļ		I DIANE RAITH City Clark of said City baraby		
COLEMAN				ļ	I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of		
HENSLEY			 		said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,		
		<u> </u>	-		among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
KIERNAN		1	-	<u> </u>	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have herounto set n		
MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set mv		
MAHAFFEY MEYER					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
MAHAFFEY MEYER VLASSIS							
MAHAFFEY MEYER			A	PPROVED	hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
MAHAFFEY MEYER VLASSIS TOTAL			A	PPROVED	hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT





Date:

7/27/2007

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1

INITIATED BY:

Contractor: Van Hauen & Assoc., Inc.

Engineering Activity ID: 07-2007-007

Project:

Subproject:

Vandalia Trunk Sani. Sewr Emergency Rep.

Activity ID:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER AND PURPOSE

REPAIR AN ADDITIONAL 28 LF OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN. AFTER THE ORIGINAL 17 FOOT LONG SECTION OF MAIN WAS REPAIRED, ANOTHER SECTION OF THIS MAIN COLLAPSED AND ANOTHER SINK HOLE DEVELOPED.

SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF CHANGED WORK

B . ITEMS FOR WHICH CONTRACT UNIT PRICES A	RE NOT ESTABLISHED:			
<u>ITEM</u> <u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
1.01 ADDITIONAL SEWER MAIN REPAIR	1.000 LS	\$57,684.99	\$57,684.99	
	NET CHANGE PART B		\$57,684.99	
		TOTAL	\$57,684.99	
Original Contract Amount	\$40,925.00			
Previously Authorized Change Orders	\$0.00			
Amount of Change By This Change Order	\$57,684.99			
New Contract Amount Including This Change Order	\$98,609.99			
Percentage of Change Orders to Original Contract	140.95%			
Jeff Hansen, City Project Manager Date	Jeb E. Brewer, City	Sur 30 Engineer	Date	
By Lowe of Jana V.P. 7-27-07				
Van Hauen & Assoc., Inc. Date	Richard A. Clark, (City Manager	Date	
Distribution:FileContractor: Van Hauen	& Assoc., Inc.			
Inspection: Marty McKinnieEngineer: Jeff Hansen Finance	- I	Roll Call No. Date		

VANDALIA TRUNK SANITARY SEWER EMERGENCY REPAIR ACTIVITY ID Ø7-2007-007